ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

3/1/2023 3207 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023 1935 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023 RMP23-000565 GOLF RD /190 INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST
3/1/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD SPECIAL
3/1/2023 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL
3/1/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023 WEBER/CENTRAL TRAFFIC STOP
3/1/2023 LAT: <42.102785> LONG: WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.030035>
3/1/2023 APPROX LOC:3106 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
3/1/2023 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
3/1/2023 3601 ORIOLE LN AMBULANCE CALL
3/1/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023 1815 HICKS RD AMBULANCE CALL
3/1/2023 600 HICKS RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
3/1/2023 5999 NEW WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
3/1/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK
3/1/2023 RMP23-000566 4722 ARBOR DR CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/1/2023 4704 ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
3/1/2023 4704 ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
3/1/2023 2509 GEORGE ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023 5550 ASTOR LN SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023 APPROX LOC:2691 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

BENTON ST

3/6/2023 8:28:40 AM



Incident Dat

3/1/2023

3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023

3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023

3/1/2023
3/1/2023

3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023

3/1/2023
3/1/2023

e Report Number

RMP23-000567

RMP23-000568

RMP23-000569

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1401 ROHLWING RD
1685 ALGONQUIN RD
2121 EUCLID AVE

4000 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2401 KIRCHOFF RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1249 E ALGONQUIN RD
2202 ALGONQUIN RD
3609 JAY LN

3201 CAMPBELL ST
3201 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC: ROHLWING

RD

4880 EUCLID AVE
APPROX LOC: 3315
ALGONQUIN RD
4734 ARBOR DR

1414 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:115
IRONWOOD CT
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2740
CAMPBELL ST

Incident

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP
SUBJECT STOP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

LOCK OUT
TRAFFIC STOP

JUVENILE NUISANCE
UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/6/2023 8:28:40 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

3/1/2023

3/1/2023

3/1/2023
3/1/2023

3/1/2023

3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023

3/1/2023

3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023

3/1/2023
3/1/2023

RMP23-000570

RMP23-000571

4880 EUCLID AVE

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

2500 BLK ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: 101 GREEN
MEADOW CT

APPROX LOC: 4816
EUCLID AVE

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4738 ARBOR DR

EAST FRONTAGE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

EAST FRONTAGE RD /
DEBRA CT

EB ALGONQUIN AT GOLF
3405 PLUM GROVE DR

APPROX LOC:3340
KIRCHOFF RD

GOLF RD / RING RD
4728 ARBOR DR

Incident Disposition

WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

LIGHT MALFUNCTION NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT

JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SPECIAL

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ACCIDENT REPORT WITH ARREST

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

SPECIAL

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/6/2023 8:28:40 AM



