



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/1/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023		1935 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023	RMP23-000565	GOLF RD / I90	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/1/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
3/1/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/1/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023		WEBER/CENTRAL	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/1/2023		LAT: <42.102785> LONG: <-88.030035>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023		APPROX LOC:3106 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023		3601 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/1/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023		1815 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/1/2023		600 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/1/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/1/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	
3/1/2023	RMP23-000566	4722 ARBOR DR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/1/2023		4704 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023		4704 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023		2509 GEORGE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023		APPROX LOC:2691 BENTON ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/1/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
3/1/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023		1685 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023		4000 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/1/2023	RMP23-000567	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/1/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/1/2023		1249 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/1/2023		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023		3609 JAY LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/1/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023		APPROX LOC: ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/1/2023		4880 EUCLID AVE	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023		APPROX LOC: 3315 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/1/2023		4734 ARBOR DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023	RMP23-000568	1414 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/1/2023		APPROX LOC:115 IRONWOOD CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023	RMP23-000569	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/1/2023		APPROX LOC: 2740 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/1/2023		4880 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/1/2023		2500 BLK ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/1/2023		APPROX LOC: 101 GREEN MEADOW CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/1/2023		APPROX LOC: 4816 EUCLID AVE	PREMISES CHECK	
3/1/2023	RMP23-000570	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
3/1/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/1/2023		EAST FRONTAGE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
3/1/2023		EAST FRONTAGE RD / DEBRA CT	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/1/2023	RMP23-000571	EB ALGONQUIN AT GOLF	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/1/2023		3405 PLUM GROVE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/1/2023		APPROX LOC:3340 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/1/2023		GOLF RD / RING RD	SPECIAL	
3/1/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT